
Standard Form Number: SF-GCIOD-48

Rwised on: NIay. 2004

Notice of Award
htne 23.2O22

MR DENNIS B DIIRANJT.
Proprietor
AUTO-MOTO ZONE ENTERPRISES
Nlagsaysay Stree! Almendras-Cogon
Sorsogon City

Dear N{r. Duran:

Basecl on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to

inform you that the PROCUREMENI OF SPAREPARTS & OIL FOR THE DIFF. €lTY GOV'T VEHI€IE FOR

THE MONTH OFJULY ,2022 in thc amount ol fhree Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Sixty

Pesos (P 378,060.00) Only is hereby awarded to you.

Ve4' huly youry,

lo\uow
R

Ci[ N4ayor

Conftrrme:

\,IR. r.
Proprietor
AUTO-MOTO ZONE ENTERPRISES
N,Iagsaysay Stree! Almendras-Cogon
Sorsogon City

Dalc:

nC

0 6 ttjt" wo

r;p ?rl {.}
;L,rr5060il ctI l

h.
Bri

iL c I t

qer:: 7 -8-?'z

of
P

ilI }t

O ,,i



EEIIE@
U

T
IEIEE

YO
Offi-ce- o-f;.,

E@E
EEI

I

GIT

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56

Revised on: MaY 24, 2004

June 27.2022

\rery truly Y

N{4. E. IIAMOR
City MaYor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

Authorized

'I

NOTICE TO PROCEED

w l-',-

MR. DEI\N_IS B DLIR,I\ JT.

Proorietor
nifio-voro zoNE ENTERPRI sES

Magsaysay Stree! Almendras -Cogon

Sorsogon CitY

Dear Mr. Duran:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved notice is hereby given to AUTGMoTo

zoNE ENTERPRISES and that services may commence on the PROCUREMENT o['

SPAREPARTS TOR THE DIFT CI;;;V'T YEHICLE TIJLY ' 2022 EffEOtiVE iMMEdiAtEIY'

Accordingly,youareherebydirectedtooommencetheservicinginaccordancewithlheterms

""i "ondt6* 
sdpulated in the contract

please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of thi-s notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

n

r;PT(,
lulr$(}5G tlTl
ll Ecl f
tv'

20't20 d JUL

.iul 0 8 :::2

iI AT[:

n

@, \-l n'19

clP t s4tol21 to6i1165

fi

lll l!: ffi*"'-
ts"r.tGa

I t _'lrv



o
{
L

Uz
z

i
l

U
co
o
:E

L!z
L

Contract No. 1064-2022 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made ftis 24th day of Junc ,202 between Mr. E3tcr E. Hrmor,City
Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the ' Entity" ) of the one part and DENNIS
B. DURAN Jr. proprietor of AUTO"MOTO ZONE ENTERPRISES ( hereinafter called the
"Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

il ippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
Schedule of Req uirements;
Technical Specifi cations;
General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
Supplemenlal or Bid Bullains, if any

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

)

x
s

F
o

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.9.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bi{ ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

-'1
J\

I
r

CB

z
x

0 I JUL 2022

that are subseouentlv reo uired for submission after the contract execution.
such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders. and Warrantv Security.
shall likewise form of the Contract

In consideration for the sum of Three Hundred SevenE Eight Thousand Su.ty
Pesos ( P 378,060.00) Only or such other suns ils may be ascertained, I UIO-
MOTO ZONE ENIERPRISES_ agrees to viz PR(rcAREMENT OF ADDmONAI.
SPAREPARTS TOR THE DIFF. CITY GOV'T WHICLE FOR TIIE MONTH OF IULY . 2O2Z

in accordance with hiVher/its Bid.

L,//7
7-8-zz-

D 0a n o
I

&

I

r8
,+e
It

, IEJ
\(,\7\<

lll 1r

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancilla'y services, viz PROCUREMENT
OF ADDITIONAL SPAREPARTS FOR TEE DIFF. CITY GO\TT VETIICLE FOR THE MOI{TH OF
JULy 2022 and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the

sum Three Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand SixE Pesos (P 378,060.00) Only (hereinafter

called "the Contaa Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as inregral part ofthis Agreement, v,;.:

Il.

I

(

!v.

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnine bidder agre€s that
additional contract documents or information prescribed bv the GPPB



4. The Citv Government of Sorsoeon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance rvith the lerms of the Biddins.

IN \\aITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

W,*
lITA l) Jr.

City Mayor

for,

CITY GOVERNMENT O F S OR,SOGO N

Ploprietor

Jot

AAI-O-MOTO Z O N E E NTE RPRI S ES

ACKllO!1'LEDGIIIINT

RELIBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PRO\1NCE OF SOPSOGON
CITYOFSORSOGON

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No
Series of

)
)
)

SEP 19 ?@r
BffORE MEthis day 2022 in the City of Sorsogorl

Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared

T AX DENTIFIC ATION NLT}VIBER

NtrA. ESTER E inN,IOR 948-889-852

' Known to me to be the sane persons who exectted the forgoirg imtnunent and

acknowledged to me tlgt the sane is free and voluntary act and deed of the enJities u/hich they represent

respectively.

Thil instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attactnnents)

rncluding page gn which tris ackrrcwle@ement is written md signed bll the parties.hereto cn the left

margin Jfiach and every page thereof and ther witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herermto set my hand the day, the year and place

above written.

ATTY.
JR.

2023
5S929

ROLLOF
IBF NO.

tt
UNTIL

2-13-2021
12-2A-20217

sDl
NOTARYPTIBLIC

! PTR xo.
:1

CtTY


